JUDICIAL EMERGENCIES

March 15, 1988, at its semiannual meeting, the Judicial Conference
of the United States noted the adverse effect Article III judicial
vacancies of more than 18 months have on the courts and litigants,
and said that all such vacancies create judicial emergencies.

As of 04/01/95, the following positions have judicial emergencies:

VACANCY
COURT VACANCY CREATED BY REASON DATE
Second Circuit
New York, N. -
' Cholakis, Con. G. Disability 10/23/92
McCurn, Neal P. Senior 04/06/93
Third Circuit
Pennsylvania, M.
Conaboy, Richard P. Senior 09/01/92
Fourth Circuit
Court of Appeals, Fourth Circuit
New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
Fifth Circuit
- Court of Appeals, Fifth Circuit
Clark, Charles Retired 01/15/92
Texas, N.
New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
Texas, S. '
DeAnda, James Retired 10/01/92
New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
Sixth Circuit _
Tennessee, E.
New Position PL 101-650 12/01/90
Seventh Circuit
Illinois, S.
Beatty William L. Senior 11/09/92
Eighth Circuit
Minnesota :
Alsop, Donald D. Senior 08/28/92
Missouri, W.
Sachs, Howard F. Senior 10/31/92
Wright, Scott O. Senior 10/05/91

Ninth Circuit




]
VACANCY CREATED BY

COURT

Court of Appeals, Ninth Circuit
Alarcon, Arthur L.

California, N.
Vukasin, John P., Jr.

California, C.
New Position

California, S.
New Position

Idaho
Ryan, Harold L.

Tenth Circuit

Court of Appeals, Tenth Circuit
New Position

Eleventh Circuit

Alabama, N.
Halton, E. B.

Florida, S.
Kehoe, James W.

King, James L.

International Tr

Court of International Trade
Re, Edward D.
Watson, James L.

TOTAL: 24

REASON

Senior
Deceased

PL 101-650

PL 101-650

Senior

PL 101-650

Senior

Senior
Senior

Retired
Senior

DATE

11/21/92
09/20/93
12/01/90
12/01/90

12/30/92

12/01/90

01/01/92

10/16/92
12/20/92

04/30/91
02/28/91



