JUDICIAL EMERGENCIES

March 15, 1988, at its semiannual meeting, the Judicial Conference of the United States noted the adverse effect Article III judicial vacancies of more than 18 months have on the courts and litigants, and said that all such vacancies create judicial emergencies.

As of 04/01/95, the following positions have judicial emergencies:

COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	VACANCY DATE
Second Circuit New York, N.	Cholakis, Con. G.	Disability	10/23/92
	McCurn, Neal P.	Senior	04/06/93
Third Circuit Pennsylvania,	M. Conaboy, Richard P.	Senior	00/01/02
Fourth Circuit	Conaboy, Richard P.	senior	09/01/92
	als, Fourth Circuit New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
Fifth Circuit Court of Appea	als, Fifth Circuit		
Texas, N.	Clark, Charles	Retired	01/15/92
Texas, S.	New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
, 2	DeAnda, James New Position	Retired PL 101-650	10/01/92 12/01/90
Sixth Circuit Tennessee, E.			
Soventh Circuit	New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
Seventh Circuit Illinois, S.	Beatty William L.	Senior	11/09/92
Eighth Circuit Minnesota	•		
	Alsop, Donald D.	Senior	08/28/92
Missouri, W.	Sachs, Howard F. Wright, Scott O.	Senior Senior	10/31/92 10/05/91
Ninth Circuit			

	1	•	
COURT	VACANCY CREATED BY	REASON	DATE
Court of Appea	als, Ninth Circuit Alarcon, Arthur L.	Senior	11/21/92
California, C.	Vukasin, John P., Jr.	Deceased	09/20/93
California, S.	New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
Idaho	New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
rauno	Ryan, Harold L.	Senior	12/30/92
Tenth Circuit Court of Appea	ls, Tenth Circuit New Position	PL 101-650	12/01/90
Eleventh Circuit Alabama, N.			
Florida, S.	Halton, E. B.	Senior	01/01/92
riorida, s.	Kehoe, James W. King, James L.	Senior Senior	10/16/92 12/20/92
International Tr Court of Inter	national Trade Re, Edward D. Watson, James L.	Retired Senior	04/30/91 02/28/91

TOTAL: 24